RIVERDALE IMMIGRANT
WOMEN’S CENTRE

TTWC

Wrap-around services

Updated April 22, 2021

Housing
DATE ITEM NOTES
2020-06-24 Call 311 Call for Emergency shelter
Central intake for Toronto
2020-06-24 416-338-4766/1-877-338-3398
shelters
Fred Victor T iti |
2020-06-24 red Victor fransitiona 416-364-8228
Housing
Women's Transition to i
2020-06-24 ) 416-368-9138 Fred Victor
Housing
2020-06-30 Guide to Ontario's standard www.ontario.ca/page/guide-ontarios-standard-lease-
lease for newcomers newcomers
Renting in Ontario - Know . . . .
2020-06-30 ) https://www.ontario.ca/page/renting-ontario-your-
your rights rights
Buidling standards, Inspection reports for apartment
2020-06-30 RentSafeTO for tenants o g P P P
buildings - www.toronto.ca
Highrise Residential Fire
2020-06-30 . www.toronto.ca
Inspection Results
) Non-comprehensive list.
2020-06-30 Bed bug registry .
Www.bedbugregistry.com/metro/toronto/recent
9020-06-30 East York Housing Help market rent, housing connections, assistance with

Centre

first and last 416-686-3390, eyhc@eyetfrp.ca


http://www.ontario.ca/page/guide-ontarios-standard-lease-newcomers
http://www.ontario.ca/page/guide-ontarios-standard-lease-newcomers
https://www.ontario.ca/page/renting-ontario-your-rights
https://www.ontario.ca/page/renting-ontario-your-rights
http://www.toronto.ca/

DATE

2020-06-30

2020-06-30

2020-06-30

2020-06-30

2020-06-30

2020-06-30

2020-06-30

2020-06-30

2020-06-30

2020-06-30

2020-06-30

2020-06-30

2020-07-02

ITEM

Weekly rental listings from
East York Housing Help
Centre

Wood Green Homelessness
and Housing Help Services

Toronto Rent Bank

How to apply to a housing co-
op?

Open waiting lists in Toronto
co-ops

COVID-19 response for
Landlord and Tenant Board

Rental Housing Enforcement
Unit

Landlord and Tenant Board

Centre for Equality Rights In
Accommodation

Advocacy Centre for Tenants
Ontario

HomelessConnect Toronto

The Access Point

FAQ about housing law and
COVID-19

NOTES

www.eyetfrp.ca

416-645-6000 x2500

Help with arrears 416-397-7368
www.co-ophousingtoronto.coop/how-to-apply-to-a-
co-op/

www.co-ophousingtoronto.coop/co-op-open-waiting-

lists/

www.sjto.gov.on.ca/ltb/COVID-19/

City dept. to enforce building standards. 416-585-
7214

www.sjto.gov.on.ca/ltb

Help for people facing evictions and human rights
violations in their housing. www.equalityrights.org

www.acto.ca

No services during COVID-19

Apply for supportive housing and support services for
mental health. www.theaccesspoint.ca. 416-640-

1934

www.stepstojustice.ca



http://www.eyetfrp.ca/
http://www.co-ophousingtoronto.coop/how-to-apply-to-a-co-op/
http://www.co-ophousingtoronto.coop/how-to-apply-to-a-co-op/
http://www.co-ophousingtoronto.coop/co-op-open-waiting-lists/
http://www.co-ophousingtoronto.coop/co-op-open-waiting-lists/
http://www.sjto.gov.on.ca/ltb/COVID-19/
http://www.sjto.gov.on.ca/ltb
http://www.acto.ca/
http://www.stepstojustice.ca/

DATE

2020-07-07

2020-07-07

2020-07-08

2020-08-05

2020-08-14

2020-08-14

2020-08-20

2020-08-24

2020-08-25

ITEM

Tenant Hotline

Tenant Duty Counsel

Housing stabilization fund for
OW and ODSP - Money
available for first and last,
start-up, moving, bed bugs.

Tips sheets for tenants facing
eviction

Furniture Bank - need a
referral (OW can refer)

CERA - tools if you face
discrimination in housing

Guide to the Residential
Tenancies Act

Tenants rights and obligations
(CERA)

Shelter movers - free moving
and storage for women
fleeing violence

NOTES

Counselling for tenants with housing issues. 416-921-
9494. hotline@torontotenants.org.
Www.torontotenants.org. Federation of Metro
Toronto Tenants Associations. Legal resources in
different languages.

www.acto.ca

www.toronto.ca/community-people/employment-
social-support/housing-support/financial-support-for-
renters/housing-stabilization-fund/

https://www.acto.ca/for-tenants/tip-sheets/

https://www.furniturebank.org/access-our-services/

https://www.equalityrights.org/be-your-own-advocate

http://www.tribunalsontario.ca/documents/Itb/Broc
hures/Guide%20t0%20RTA%20(English).html

https://www.equalityrights.org/tenants
https://sheltermovers.com/



http://www.acto.ca/
http://www.toronto.ca/community-people/employment-social-support/housing-support/financial-support-for-renters/housing-stabilization-fund/
http://www.toronto.ca/community-people/employment-social-support/housing-support/financial-support-for-renters/housing-stabilization-fund/
http://www.toronto.ca/community-people/employment-social-support/housing-support/financial-support-for-renters/housing-stabilization-fund/
https://www.acto.ca/for-tenants/tip-sheets/
https://www.furniturebank.org/access-our-services/
https://www.equalityrights.org/be-your-own-advocate
http://www.tribunalsontario.ca/documents/ltb/Brochures/Guide to RTA (English).html
http://www.tribunalsontario.ca/documents/ltb/Brochures/Guide to RTA (English).html
https://www.equalityrights.org/tenants
https://sheltermovers.com/

DATE

2020-09-02

2020-12-10

2020-12-15

2020-12-15

2020-12-22

2021-01-13

2021-01-13

2021-04-22

ITEM

Tips for making your home
more accessible

Information on carbon
monoxide detectors

Transitional housing for
LGBTQ youth

Eviction prevention services

Help for Renters (City)

Toronto hydro assistance
during COVID

Relief for gas bills during
COVID

Comissioner of Housing

NOTES

https://www.marchofdimes.ca/en-
ca/programs/am/hvmp/Documents/Low-cost-no-
cost-home-modifications MODC.pdf

Carbon Monoxide Alarms — City of Toronto

Home | Friends of Ruby

Eviction Prevention in the Community (EPIC)

jtoronto.ca[

Rental Housing & Tenant Information — City of

Toronto

CEAP - Toronto Hydro

Enbridge Gas' Response to COVID-19 | Enbridge Gas

Equity - help for TCHC tenants https://oche.ca/



https://www.marchofdimes.ca/en-ca/programs/am/hvmp/Documents/Low-cost-no-cost-home-modifications_MODC.pdf
https://www.marchofdimes.ca/en-ca/programs/am/hvmp/Documents/Low-cost-no-cost-home-modifications_MODC.pdf
https://www.marchofdimes.ca/en-ca/programs/am/hvmp/Documents/Low-cost-no-cost-home-modifications_MODC.pdf
https://www.toronto.ca/community-people/public-safety-alerts/safety-tips-prevention/safety-equipment-devices/carbon-monoxide-alarms/
https://www.friendsofruby.ca/
https://www.toronto.ca/311/knowledgebase/kb/docs/articles/shelter,-support-and-housing-administration/homelessness-initiatives-and-prevention-services/eviction-prevention-in-the-community-epic.html
https://www.toronto.ca/311/knowledgebase/kb/docs/articles/shelter,-support-and-housing-administration/homelessness-initiatives-and-prevention-services/eviction-prevention-in-the-community-epic.html
https://www.toronto.ca/community-people/housing-shelter/rental-housing-tenant-information/
https://www.toronto.ca/community-people/housing-shelter/rental-housing-tenant-information/
https://www.torontohydro.com/for-home/ceap/
https://www.enbridgegas.com/covid-19

