

Wrap-around services

Updated April 22, 2021

Housing

DATE	ITEM	NOTES
2020-06-24	Call 311	Call for Emergency shelter
2020-06-24	Central intake for Toronto shelters	416-338-4766/1-877-338-3398
2020-06-24	Fred Victor Transitional Housing	416-364-8228
2020-06-24	Women's Transition to Housing	416-368-9138 Fred Victor
2020-06-30	Guide to Ontario's standard lease for newcomers	www.ontario.ca/page/guide-ontarios-standard-lease- newcomers
2020-06-30	Renting in Ontario - Know your rights	https://www.ontario.ca/page/renting-ontario-your-rights
2020-06-30	RentSafeTO for tenants	Builling standards, Inspection reports for apartment buildings - www.toronto.ca
2020-06-30	Highrise Residential Fire Inspection Results	www.toronto.ca
2020-06-30	Bed bug registry	Non-comprehensive list. Www.bedbugregistry.com/metro/toronto/recent
2020-06-30	East York Housing Help Centre	market rent, housing connections, assistance with first and last 416-686-3390, eyhc@eyetfrp.ca

gs from Help www.eyetfrp.ca
lessness 416-645-6000 x2500 ervices
Help with arrears 416-397-7368
ousing co- www.co-ophousingtoronto.coop/how-to-apply-to-a-co-op/
n Toronto www.co-ophousingtoronto.coop/co-op-open-waiting
for www.sjto.gov.on.ca/ltb/COVID-19/
orcement City dept. to enforce building standards. 416-585-7214
nt Board <u>www.sjto.gov.on.ca/ltb</u>
Rights In Help for people facing evictions and human rights violations in their housing. www.equalityrights.org
r Tenants www.acto.ca
oronto No services during COVID-19
Apply for supportive housing and support services for mental health. www.theaccesspoint.ca. 416-640-1934
law and www.stepstojustice.ca

DATE	ITEM	NOTES
2020-07-07	Tenant Hotline	Counselling for tenants with housing issues. 416-921-9494. hotline@torontotenants.org. Www.torontotenants.org. Federation of Metro Toronto Tenants Associations. Legal resources in different languages.
2020-07-07	Tenant Duty Counsel	www.acto.ca
2020-07-08	Housing stabilization fund for OW and ODSP - Money available for first and last, start-up, moving, bed bugs.	www.toronto.ca/community-people/employment- social-support/housing-support/financial-support-for- renters/housing-stabilization-fund/
2020-08-05	Tips sheets for tenants facing eviction	https://www.acto.ca/for-tenants/tip-sheets/
2020-08-14	Furniture Bank - need a referral (OW can refer)	https://www.furniturebank.org/access-our-services/
2020-08-14	CERA - tools if you face discrimination in housing	https://www.equalityrights.org/be-your-own-advocate
2020-08-20	Guide to the Residential Tenancies Act	http://www.tribunalsontario.ca/documents/ltb/Brochures/Guide%20to%20RTA%20(English).html
2020-08-24	Tenants rights and obligations (CERA)	https://www.equalityrights.org/tenants
2020-08-25	Shelter movers - free moving and storage for women fleeing violence	https://sheltermovers.com/

DATE	ITEM	NOTES
2020-09-02	Tips for making your home more accessible	https://www.marchofdimes.ca/en- ca/programs/am/hvmp/Documents/Low-cost-no- cost-home-modifications MODC.pdf
2020-12-10	Information on carbon monoxide detectors	Carbon Monoxide Alarms – City of Toronto
2020-12-15	Transitional housing for LGBTQ youth	Home Friends of Ruby
2020-12-15	Eviction prevention services	Eviction Prevention in the Community (EPIC) (toronto.ca)
2020-12-22	Help for Renters (City)	Rental Housing & Tenant Information – City of Toronto
2021-01-13	Toronto hydro assistance during COVID	CEAP - Toronto Hydro
2021-01-13	Relief for gas bills during COVID	Enbridge Gas' Response to COVID-19 Enbridge Gas
2021-04-22	Comissioner of Housing Equity - help for TCHC tenants	https://oche.ca/